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DALLAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE

JOHN R. AMES, CTA
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

2025 TAX LEVY
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD

Summary of Certified Roll

Number of Parcels: 40,859

Total Market Value 19,887,083,620
Capped Value Loss (589,765,15@
Total Exemptions/AG Loss (5,903,529,025)

Total Taxable Value 13,393,789.439

Adopted Tax Rates

Maintenance & Operations 0.786900
Interest & Sinking (Debt Rate) 0.275787
Total Tax Rate per/$100 1.062687

Tax Levy on Original Certified Roll

Maintenance & Operations $105,395,729
Interest & Sinking (Debt) $36,938,330
Levy prior to adjustment for Ceilings $142,334,059
Loss due to Ceilings ($3,741,882)
Rendition Penalty Adjustment $200,109
Adjusted Tax Levy $138,792,286

The calculations reported above are based upon certified data as provided by the Dallas Central Appraisal
District (DCAD), and other CADs, where applicable. Levy calculations are derived by applying approved
rates of taxation, as adopted by the governing bodies of the taxing entities. Combined, the Adjusted Tax
Levy as set out above, represents the Tax Roll for the taxing entity. The calculations reported above are
based upon current data only as provided by ecach respective entity, and do not take into consideration
then-existing disputes regarding taxable values.

I, John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector for Dallas County, do certify that the above information is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn and subscribed before me, tlns_gz; day of &'/DAM 20 _:25

Jo, . Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector G.-
~ (',‘V
Notary Pibtie-STATE OF TEXAS

LAURA MATI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION 2 129600804

EXPIRES: OCTOBER 22, 2029
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Request Seq.: 704238
Jurisdiction:

Total Parcels:
Market Value:

AG Exclusion Count:
Timber Exclusion Count:
HS Capped Count:

NHS Capped Count:
Assessed Value:

Total Cnt/Amt:

Total-Vet Cnt/Amt:

Immed-Hmstd Residential Cnt/Amt:
Pro-Total Cnt/Amt:

State Homestead Count:
Local Homestead Count:
State Over 65 Count:
Local Over 65 Count:
Surviving Spouse Count:
State Disabled Count:
Local Disabled Count:
Total VET Count:

Partial Exempt Values:
Taxable Value:
Total Levy Amt:
Late Freeport Penalty Count:
Late Rendition Penalty Count:
Frozen Account Count:
Frozen Homesite Value:
Frozen Taxable Value:
Unfrozen Levy Amt:
Frozen Levy Amt:
Frozen Levy Loss Amt:
Total Non-Exempt Parcel Count:

Tax Collection System - DALLAS COUNTY
Certified Roll Jurisdiction Summary

Processing For Tax Year: 2025 County Code: ALL Tax Unit: ALL Roll Codes: ALL

GRAND PRAIRIE ISD
40,859 Tax Rate:
19,887,083,620 State Hom:
State 065:
Disabled:
46 AG Exclusion Amt:
0 Timber Exclusion Amt:
10,542 HS Capped Amt:
2,790 NHS Capped Amt:
19,288,354,369
1,867 1,726,759,378
341 60,584,745 Hb366 Cnt/Amt:
28 3,171,258 Freeport Cnt/Amt:
7 529,895 Pollution Cnt/Amt:
18,214 State Homestead Amt:
0 Local Homestead Amt:
6,006 State Over 65 Amt:
4,334 Local Over 65 Amt:
567 Surviving Spouse Amt:
711 State Disabled Amt:
0 Local Disabled Amt:
354 Total VET Amt:
2,803,080,780
13,393,789,439
138,792,285.78
1 Late Freeport Penalty Amt:
1,246 Late Rendition Penalty Amt:
7,219
1.819,790,017
475,177,738
5,049,652.56
1,307,770.07
3,741.882.49
38,992

1.0626870
140,000
60,000
60,000

8,964,095

0
455,421,519
134,343,637

Charitable Vet-Hmstd Disability Cnt/Amt:

2,431,989,727
0

287,676,689
21,053,259
29,205,718
29,474,412

0

3,680,975

3,432.82
196,683.12

Opt Hom:
Opt 065:
Opt Disabled:
1 180,917
587 619,290
67 1,292,690,380
38 6,948,287

0.0000000
5,000
(1]
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