

2025 TAX LEVY GRAND PRAIRIE ISD

Summary of Certified Roll

Number of Parcels:

40,859

Total Market Value Capped Value Loss	19,887,083,620 (589,765,156)		
Total Exemptions/AG Loss	(5,903,529,025)		
Total Taxable Value	13,393,769,439		

Adopted Tax Rates

Maintenance & Operations	0.786900
Interest & Sinking (Debt Rate)	0.275787
Total Tax Rate per/\$100	1.062687

Tax Levy on Original Certified Roll

Maintenance & Operations	\$105,395,729
Interest & Sinking (Debt)	\$36,938,330
Levy prior to adjustment for Ceilings	\$142,334,059
Loss due to Ceilings	(\$3,741,882)
Rendition Penalty Adjustment	\$200,109
Adjusted Tax Levy	\$138,792,286

The calculations reported above are based upon certified data as provided by the Dallas Central Appraisal District (DCAD), and other CADs, where applicable. Levy calculations are derived by applying approved rates of taxation, as adopted by the governing bodies of the taxing entities. Combined, the Adjusted Tax Levy as set out above, represents the Tax Roll for the taxing entity. The calculations reported above are based upon current data only as provided by each respective entity, and do not take into consideration then-existing disputes regarding taxable values.

I, John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector for Dallas County, do certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn and subscribed before me, this 22 day of Letober, 20 25

John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector

Assessor/Collector

Notary Public, STATE OF TEXAS

LAURA MATI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION # 129600804 EXPIRES: OCTOBER 22, 2029 09/21/2025 02:01 pm

Tax Collection System - DALLAS COUNTY
Certified Roll Jurisdiction Summary
Processing For Tax Year: 2025 County Code: ALL Tax Unit: ALL Roll Codes: ALL tc502_juris_summary.rep v1.28 Request Seq.: 704238

Jurisdiction:	1111 GRAND PRA	IRIE ISD				
Total Parcels:	40,859	Tax Rate:	1.0626870			
Market Value:	19,887,083,620	State Hom:	140,000	Opt Ho	m:	0.0000000
	, ,	State O65:	60,000	Opt O	i5:	5,000
		Disabled:	60,000	Opt Di	sabled:	0
AG Exclusion Count:	46	AG Exclusion Amt:	8,964,095			
Timber Exclusion Count:	0	Timber Exclusion Amt:	0			
HS Capped Count:	10,542	HS Capped Amt:	455,421,519			
NHS Capped Count:	2,790	NHS Capped Amt:	134,343,637			
Assessed Value:	19,288,354,369					
Total Cnt/Amt:	1,867	1,726,759,378 Charitable Ve	t-Hmstd Disability Cnt/Amt:	1	180,917	
Total-Vet Cnt/Amt:	341	60,584,745 Hb366 Cnt/Ai	nt:	587	619,290	
Immed-Hmstd Residential Cnt/Amt	: 28	3,171,258 Freeport Cnt/	Amt:	67	1,292,690,380	
Pro-Total Cnt/Amt:	7	529,895 Pollution Cnt	'Amt:	38	6,948,287	
State Homestead Count:	18,214	State Homestead Amt:	2,431,989,727			
Local Homestead Count:	0	Local Homestead Amt:	0			
State Over 65 Count:	6,006	State Over 65 Amt:	287,676,689			
Local Over 65 Count:	4,334	Local Over 65 Amt:	21,053,259			
Surviving Spouse Count:	567	Surviving Spouse Amt:	29,205,718			
State Disabled Count:	711	State Disabled Amt:	29,474,412			
Local Disabled Count:	0	Local Disabled Amt:	0			
Total VET Count:	354	Total VET Amt:	3,680,975			
Partial Exempt Values:	2,803,080,780					
Taxable Value:	13,393,789,439					
Total Levy Amt:	138,792,285.78					
Late Freeport Penalty Count:	1	Late Freeport Penalty Amt:	3,432.82			
Late Rendition Penalty Count:	1,246	Late Rendition Penalty Amt	: 196,683.12			
Frozen Account Count:	7,219	•				
Frozen Homesite Value:	1,819,790,017					
Frozen Taxable Value:	475,177,738					
Unfrozen Levy Amt:	5,049,652.56					
Frozen Levy Amt:	1,307,770.07					
Frozen Levy Loss Amt:	3,741,882.49					
Total Non-Exempt Parcel Count:	38,992					

Page 14 of 98